Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE | Ξ: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----|----------------|------------|----------------------|-----|
| IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| | | N | lame | | Execution Date | |
| Jan Dahmen | | | | | 02/04/2008 | |
| Anders Eriksson | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Balint Gabos | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Thomas Hansson | | | | | 02/06/2008 | |
| Krister Henriksson | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Matti Lepisto | | | | | 03/05/2008 | |
| Magnus Munck af F | Rosenschold | | | | 02/09/2008 | |
| Stinabritt Nilsson | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Martin Hemmerling | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Svetlana Ivanova | | | | | 02/05/2008 | |
| Karl Edman | | | | | 02/14/2008 | |
| Markus Berger | | | | | 03/03/2008 | |
| Hartmut Rehwinkel | | | | | 03/03/2008 | |
| Darren McKerreche | er | | | | 03/17/2008 | |
| Camilla Taflin | | | | 02/10/2008 | | |
| | Y DATA | | | |] | |
| Name: | AstraZeneca AB | | | | | |
| Street Address: | R&D Headquarters | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Global Intellectual Property | | | | | |
| City: | SE-151 85 Sodertalje | | | | | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 12005 | | 066 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDEN | CE DATA | | | | | |
| | | | | | PATENT | |
| 500539106 | | | | RE | EL: 020944 FRAME: 01 | 199 |

| Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(617) 542-5070Email:leach@fr.comCorrespondent Name:John T. KendallAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. | | |
|---|--------------------------|--|
| Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 06275-597001/102572-4 US | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan N. Leach | |
| Total Attachments: 21 source=assign597#page1.tif source=assign597#page2.tif source=assign597#page3.tif source=assign597#page3.tif source=assign597#page5.tif source=assign597#page6.tif source=assign597#page7.tif source=assign597#page8.tif source=assign597#page9.tif source=assign597#page10.tif source=assign597#page10.tif source=assign597#page12.tif source=assign597#page13.tif source=assign597#page13.tif source=assign597#page15.tif source=assign597#page16.tif source=assign597#page17.tif source=assign597#page19.tif source=assign597#page19.tif source=assign597#page20.tif source=assign597#page20.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i/we

Jan Dahmén, Anders Eriksson, Balint Gabos, Thomas Hansson, Krister Henriksson, Matti Lepistö, Magnus Munck af Rosenschöld, Stinabritt Nilsson all SE citizens; Martin Hemmerling a DE citizen, Svetlana Ivanova a RU citizen all of AstraZeneca R&D Lund, SE-221 87 Lund, Sweden Karl Edman a SE citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Mölndal, SE- 431 83 Mölndal, Sweden Markus Berger, Hartmut Rehwinkel both DE citizens of Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany Darren McKerrecher a GB citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Alderley, Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 4TG, United Kingdom Camilla Taflin a SE citizen of Fjelievägen 11A, SE-227 36 Lund, Sweden

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (S),

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Södertalje, Sweden and Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a company created and existing under the laws of Germany, having its Head Office at Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application entitled:

CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS 572

And which is disclosed in:

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on ____;
- (c) U.S. application no. _____ filed on ____;
- (d) International application no. filed on

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patents or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) and agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment any further information necessary for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Markus Berger Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Ines Gerhardt

2008-03-03

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Stoulor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Jan Dahmén Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Saintel

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

February-04, 2008

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: Xes INo

2

Se a n έ. ٢ı e d 4/7/0008

Karl Edman Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Tove Sjogner

2008 - 02 - 14

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

CRISTOFER ENROTH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

51

Anders Eriksson Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) WOJCIETH KEZEMINSKI

x 2008-02-05

Date of Assignor's Signature

X

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Michael Lung

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Gubo, Bal

Balint Gabos Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

)Ur ¥...

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) ASIM RAY

< 2-+ 8-02-0J

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Mussie.

Additional signature pages attached: Xes INO

Scarned ÷ 4/7/2008

۰.

IN WITNERS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Thomas Hansson Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

red Hossa

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) NAFIZAL HOSSAIN

x 2008-02-06

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Marco Skrinjar

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

uner lure Martin Hernmerling Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY: N Y

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Michael Lundkvist

2008-0

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

2LATO IDSKY PAVOL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

× 2008-02-05

Krister Henriksson Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Annea Lisins

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) bias

D

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0204

Persson

Svetlana Ivanova Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Om

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

ASIM RAY

2008-02-05

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) FIG95 Long

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Matti Lepistö

Matti Lepisto Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) JOHAN EVENAS

x 2008-03-05

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

GERAN CARLSTROM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Darren McKerrecher Signature of Assignor

Date of Assignor's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: Xes No

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0205 I

1

Scanned 4/7/2008

nchs

Magnuy Munck af Rosenschöld Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

CARITA NORDEN

080204

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

JOAKIM LARSSON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Stinabritt Nilsson

Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

CARITA NORDEN

× 2008-02-05

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

lau

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

6

Hartmut Rehwinkel Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY:

Ihaa Ines Signatore of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Ines Gerhardt

2008-03-02

Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: Xes INO

 Camilla Taflin
 Signature of Assignor

 Signature of Assignor
 Date of Assignor's Signature

 WITNESSED BY:
 Signature of Witness

 Signature of Witness
 Signature of Witness

 Name of Witness
 Name of Witness

 (Type or print clearly)
 (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No

i

ł

í

-

Ì

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AstraZeneca Ref.: 102572-4 US/R&I

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Jan Dahmén, Anders Eriksson, Balint Gabos, Thomas Hansson, Krister Henriksson, Matti Lepistö, Magnus Munck af Rosenschöld, Stinabritt Nilsson all SE citizens; Martin Hemmerling a DE citizen, Svetlana Ivanova a RU citizen all of AstraZeneca R&D Lund, SE-221 87 Lund, Sweden Karl Edman a SE citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Mölndal, SE- 431 83 Mölndal, Sweden Markus Berger, Hartmut Rehwinkel both DE citizens of Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany Darren McKerrecher a GB citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Alderley, Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 4TG, United Kingdom

Camilla Taflin a SE citizen of Fjelievägen 11A, SE-227 36 Lund, Sweden

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (S),

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Södertalje, Sweden and Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a company created and existing under the laws of Germany, having its Head Office at Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application entitled:

CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS 572

And which is disclosed in:

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____;
- (c) U.S. application no. _____ filed on ____;
- (d) International application no. filed on

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patents or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

۲

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) and agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment any further information necessary for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Markus Berger Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
|--|--|
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. |
| Jan Dahmén Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0209 L

¢

<u>،</u> ۱

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Karl Edman | |
|-----------------------|--|
| Signature of Assignor | |

Date of Assignor's Signature

ł

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Anders Eriksson Signature of Assignor

Date of Assignor's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Balint Gabos Signature of Assignor

Date of Assignor's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No

. '

. '

| Thomas Hansson | |
|--|---|
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| | Signature of Witness |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness | Name of Witness |
| Name of Wilchess (Type or print clearly) | (Type or print clearly) |
| N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set | my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Martin Hemmerling Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Simpler of Witness | Signature of Witness |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness | Name of Witness |
| Type or print clearly) | (Type or print clearly) |
| N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set | my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Krister Henriksson Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| | |
| | Signature of Witness |
| Signature of Witness | |
| Signature of Witness Jame of Witness | Name of Witness |

Additional signature pages attached: 🔀 Yes 🗌 No

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0211 ł

. . . .

، -

ί.

.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Svetlana Ivanova Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature | | |
| WITNESSED BY: | | | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. | | |
| Matti Lepistö Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature | | |
| WITNESSED BY: | | | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. | | |
| alueneutro | 17 March 2008 | | |
| Darren McKerrecher Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature | | |
| WITNESSED BY: Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) COPHIE FARROW | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Chuly UL . | | |

Additional signature pages attached: 🔀 Yes 🛛 🗌 No

1

4

ı

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Magnus Munck af Rosenschöld Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
|--|--|
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se | t my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Stinabritt Nilsson Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se | at my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Hartmut Rehwinkel | |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| | |
| | |

-

• r

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Camilla Taflin Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
|---|------------------------------|
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| | |
| Signature of Witness | Signature of Witness |
| Name of Witness | Name of Witness |
| (Type or print clearly) | (Type or print clearly) |

Additional signature pages attached: 📋 Yes 🛛 🛛 No

PATENT REEL: 020944 FRAME: 0214

--- --

÷

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AstraZeneca Ref.: 102572-4 US/R&I

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Jan Dahmén, Anders Eriksson, Balint Gabos, Thomas Hansson, Krister Henriksson, Matti Lepistö, Magnus Munck af Rosenschöld, Stinabritt Nilsson all SE citizens; Martin Hemmerling a DE citizen, Svetlana Ivanova a RU citizen all of AstraZeneca R&D Lund, SE-221 87 Lund, Sweden Karl Edman a SE citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Mölndal, SE- 431 83 Mölndal, Sweden Markus Berger, Hartmut Rehwinkel both DE citizens of Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany Darren McKerrecher a GB citizen of AstraZeneca R&D Alderley, Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 4TG, United Kingdom

Camilla Taflin a SE citizen of Fjelievägen 11A, SE-227 36 Lund, Sweden

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (S),

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Södertalje, Sweden and Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a company created and existing under the laws of Germany, having its Head Office at Müllerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application entitled:

CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS 572

And which is disclosed in:

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on ____;
- (c) U.S. application no. _____ filed on ____;
- (d) International application no. filed on

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patents or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

٠

ned 4/7/2008

9 c a

n

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) and agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment any further information necessary for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Markus Berger Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
|--|--|
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. |
| Jan Dahmén | |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🛛 No

ţ

•

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave hereunic | o set my hand and seal on the date below written. |
|---|---|
| Karl Edman | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| Signature of Assignor WITNESSED BY: | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| | |
| Signature of Witness | Signature of Witness Name of Witness |
| Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto | e set my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Anders Eriksson Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| | |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| | Signature of Witness |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness Type or print clearly) N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness Type or print clearly) N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto Balint Gabos | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) set my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto Balint Gabos Signature of Assignor | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) o set my hand and seal on the date below written. |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto Balint Gabos Signature of Assignor WITNESSED BY: | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) set my hand and seal on the date below written. Date of Assignor's Signature |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) o set my hand and seal on the date below written. |

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No

| | • |
|--|--|
| Thomas Hansson | |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. |
| Mada Uammailing | |
| Martin Hemmerling Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Typ e or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand | and seal on the date below written. |
| Krister Henriksson Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Svetlana Ivanova Signature of Assignor WITNESSED BY: | Date of Assignor's Signature |
|--|--|
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han | d and seal on the date below written. |
| Matti Lepistö Signature of Assignor WITNESSED BY: | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han | d and seal on the date below written. |

Darren McKerrecher Signature of Assignor

Date of Assignor's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No

٠

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

| Magnus Munck af Rosenschöld | |
|---|--|
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written. | |
| Stinabritt Nilsson | |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written. | |
| Hartmut Rehwinkel | |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Assignor's Signature |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) | Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) |

Additional signature pages attached: Xes Do

Camilla Tafiin Signature of Assignor

WITNESSED BY; L Lame

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

10th feb 2008 *

Date of Assignor's Signature

- Helen Taflin

Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Additional signature pages attached: 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

.